Philips Semiconductors Linear Products Product specification
ICM7555General purpose CMOS timer
337August 31, 1994 853-1192 13721
DESCRIPTION
The ICM7555 is a CMOS timer providing significantly improved
performance over the standard NE/SE555 timer, while at the same
time being a direct replacement for those devices in most
applications.  Improved parameters include low supply current, wide

• Pulse position modulation
• Missing pulse detector
ORDERING INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE ORDER CODE DWG #
8-Pin Plastic Dual In-Line Package (DIP) 0 to +70°C ICM7555CN 0404B
8-Pin Plastic Small Outline (SO) Package 0 to +70°C ICM7555CD 0174C
8-Pin Plastic Dual In-Line Package (DIP) -40 to +85°C ICM7555IN 0404B
8-Pin Plastic Small Outline (SO) Package -40 to +85°C ICM7555ID 0174C
user
新建印章
Philips Semiconductors Linear Products Product specification
ICM7555General purpose CMOS timer